
From: Gloria Marsh   
Sent: Wednesday, March 30, 2022 11:12 AM 
To: paul.freeman@york.ca; Clerks Richmondhill <clerks@richmondhill.ca>; 
regionalclerk@york.ca; David West <david.west@richmondhill.ca>; Godwin Chan 
<godwin.chan@richmondhill.ca>; Joe DiPaola <joe.dipaola@richmondhill.ca>; Carmine 
Perrelli <carmine.perrelli@richmondhill.ca>; Raika Sheppard 
<raika.sheppard@richmondhill.ca>; Castro Liu <castro.liu@richmondhill.ca>; Greg 
Beros <greg.beros@richmondhill.ca>; Tom Muench <tom.muench@richmondhill.ca>; 
Karen Cilevitz <karen.cilevitz@richmondhill.ca> 
Subject: YROP, RHOP, Baif development request 
 
Please find attached, YREA’s letter resubmitted to address concerns regarding 
inappropriate development in environmentally sensitive Oak Ridges Moraine wetlands 
as well as links in our letter citing cautionary issues from the past which we would be 
wise to avoid in the future. 
 
Sincerely 
Gloria Marsh, Executive Director 
York Region Environmental Alliance 
Partnering for a greener planet 
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